Requesting Agency Remarks:  If this settlement is approved, a check should be made payable to 
made payable to Plaintiffs’ counsel, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP for the benefit of James 
Laurenson, Meredith Phillips, Janice Lepore and Molly Handley in the amount of Sixty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($65,000).  The check should be delivered to Robert A. Scott, Assistant 
Attorney General, Office of the Attorney General, 200 St. Paul Place, 20th Floor, Baltimore, 
Maryland 21202, who will deliver the check and ensure all of the necessary documentation and